

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24290/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2012 in WA No.1688/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

THALAPPALAM SERVICE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 24291 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13796 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13797 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 05/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

SC 24290/2012 Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. U. Banerjee, Adv.

for M/s. Temple Law Firm

SC 13796/2013 Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.

SC 24291/2012 Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

...2/-

: 2 :

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up on July 25, 2013 (non-miscellaneous day) for final disposal.

The interim stay granted by this Court by order dated August 09, 2012 to continue till the next date.

|
|Court Master

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |Court Master

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|